

## झारखण्डकेब्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## ब्राम्बे, रॉंची- 835 205 Central University of Jharkhand

Brambe, Ranchi- 835 205 (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009)

Central University of Jharkhand invites Expression of Interest for installing and operating Kiosk of Photocopy, Computer Printing and Stationery item for students of the University.

Interested parties may submit their expression of Interest to the Registrar on or before 4<sup>th</sup> April 2013 as per the term and conditions appended below:

## Term and Conditions:

- Expression of Interest should be accompanied with an earnest money of Rs. 20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand only) (Refundable) in favour of Central University of Jharkhand payable at Ranchi.
- 2. Earnest Money of the successful party will be retained by the Central University of Jharkhand as Interest free security.
- 3. Appropriately Constructed space for setting up of the Kiosk will be provided Free of Cost by the University to the selected party.
- 4. Rates for the Xerox copy and Printing through Computer will be fixed by University after opening of the expression of Interest and negotiation.
- 5. Central University of Jharkhand reserves the right to reject any or all prospective E.I.O. applications without assigning any reason and to restrict the list of E.I.O. to any number deemed suitable by it, if too many application are received.
- 6. The decision of the competent Authority of the Central University will be the final and binding to all. Central University of Jharkhand reserves the right to accept or reject any tender and to annul the E.I.O. process and reject all E.O.I. at any time without assigning any reason or incurring any liability to the applicant.
- 7. The University reserves the right to increase the scope of work.

REGISTRAR